## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21415/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2023 in MCA No. 1/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

**GANGADAS HANSRAJ PATEL** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECEASED KESHAVJIBHAI

DEVJIBHAI PATEL & ORS.

(IA No. 188490/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Kanara, Adv.

Ms. Prerana Mohapatra, Adv.

Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

Adjourned for one week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER