SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21415/2023

GANGADAS HANSRAJ PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECEASED KESHAVJIBHAI DEVJIBHAI PATEL & ORS.Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 3318 OF 2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3318/2024 (III)

(IA No.19905/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19906/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.19908/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.19909/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.19911/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 43188/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv. Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR Mr Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv. Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv. Mr Pradhuman Gohil, Adv. Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Contd....

Item no.81

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3318/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 5 and 7 to 12 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.6 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for respondent no.6 submits that no counter affidavit would be filed on behalf of the said respondent. Submission is taken on record.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ