ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.7 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26764/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2024 in MCA No. 1729/2024 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

LILAVANTI KESHAVJI PATEL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL KESHAVBHAI PATEL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.258808/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.258810/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 22-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Chhatresh Kumar Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.

Mr. Nilesh Koyani, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

1. Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

- 2. Ms. Sumita Ray, learned Advocate on Record, who is on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of respondents no. 9 to 12 and 14 to 19.
- 3. Counter affidavit shall be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.
- 4. Issue notice to other respondents.
- 5. Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 22272-22273/2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)